
JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Project Name and Number: 4700 South 5600 West Vault Improvements, #4244

Engineer: JVWCD Staff  Design Status: 100% 
 
Original Engineering Contract Amount: NA

Final Engineering Contract Amount: NA

Contractor: Cliff Johnson Excavating Construction Status: 100%

Original construction contract amount: $95,242

Total Change Order amount: $0

Final construction contract amount: $95,242

Total change orders as a percentage of original contract: 0.0%

Completion Schedule:
Notice to Proceed: 3/28/2022
Final Completion: 11/15/2022

 Amount 

$0Total Change Order Amount:  

Final Project Completion Report

Description: The valve vault at this location recently flooded, and all electrical equipment and connections 
were damaged. This project replaced all electronic equipment in the vault including the sump pump, valve 
actuator, and ventilation fan. Work also included trenching in the roadway and sidewalk for power, 
instrumentation, sump lines and flood alarm devices.

Summary of Change Orders:

District Project Manager: Conor Tyson

Description

Final Completion Report ‐ 1



JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Final Project Completion Report

Trenching in Roadway by vault. New concrete pad for vents.

New electrical boxes in vault. New ventialtion fan and line in vault.

New RTU pedestal outside vault. Installing new valve actuator.

Final Completion Report ‐ 2


